FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-18-1998



100833692

9-14-98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADE	MARKS ONLY			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attracked			
Name American Tower Systems (Delaw	Month Day Year			
Marie Therread Tower By Seems (Belaw	0,02,0			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name American Tower Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 116 Huntington Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Boston	Massachusetts 02116			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware			
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
Dublic burden reporting for this collection of information is actimated to survey	anny ovimately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded in Feding time for reviewing the decument and			
rubing paraget reporting for this confection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSEMBLAT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DEC. 20231

U.S. Department of Com

Patent and Fragemark

REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0459

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (713) 758-1105					
Name	W. Scott Brown				
Address (line 1)	Vinson & Elkins, L.	L.P.			
Address (line 2)	2300 First City Tov	ver			
Address (line 3)	1001 Fannin				
Address (line 4)	Houston, Texas 7700)2-6760			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2		
Trademark A		s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	• •	r <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO			
	demark Application Num	ber(s) Regis	stration Number(s)		
75047694					
Number of i	Droportios				
Number of	- Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Deposit A	Account	nclosed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if	f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 22-0365		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	: Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
attad		d belief, the foregoing information is true a the original document. Charges to deposit			
W. Scott	Brown	Walten	September 10, 1998		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into by and between American Tower Systems (Delaware), Inc., a Delaware corporation, 3223 Commerce Place, Suite 101, West Palm Beach, Florida 33407, ("Assignor") and American Tower Corporation, a Delaware corporation, 116 Huntington Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02116, ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee and the current record owner of the below listed application of trademark (the "Mark"):

Mark	U.S. Application No.	Date Filed
AMERICAN TOWER SYSTEMS & DESIGN	75/047,694	1/24/96

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Mark to Assignee and Assignee wishes to acquire said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the business and goodwill of the Assignor associated with the use of such Mark, and with the right in each instance to sue for, recover, and have damages and profits for past infringements of such Mark, if any.

Further, this Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, trustees, devisees and assigns.

Further, this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, trustees, devisees and assigns.

EXECUTED this <u>Znd</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1998 in <u>Boston Massachusetts</u>.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0461 AMERICAN TOWER SYSTEMS (DELAWARE), INC.

By:	Soseph & Wini
Name:	JOSEPH L. WINN CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
Title: _	
AMER	ICAN TOWER CORPORATION
By:	Spenn & Win.
Name:	JOSEPH L. WINN CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
Title: _	

HOU03:170806.1

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0462